
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4868
ANSWERED ON:24.04.2003
SHISHU GREHS
HEMA GAMANG

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of `Shishu Grehs` set up under the `Scheme of Assistance to Homes (Shishu Grehs) for children to promote in-country adoption` in each State, till date;

(b) the amount provided for the purpose during the last three years, State-wise; and

(c) the number of `Shishu Grehs` proposed to be set up under this scheme in each State during the next year?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE & EMPOWERMENT (DR. SANJAY PASWAN)

(a) A statement showing the number of Shishu Grehs set up under the Scheme of Assistance to Homes {Shishu Grehs} for children to promote In-country Adoption in the country is at Annexure-I.

(b) A statement showing the amount provided for the purpose during the years 2000-01, 2001-02 & 2002-03, State-wise, is at Annexure-II.

(c) The number of new Shishu Grehs will depend upon receipt of fresh proposals with State Governments` recommendations, and approval of the Project Sanctioning Committee.

ANNEXURE-I

State-wise number of Sishu Grehs under the Scheme of Assistance to Homes (Sishu Greh) for children for the year 2002-2003

Arunachal Pradesh 1
Assam    1
Delhi    2
Gujarat    2
Haryana    2
Himachal Pradesh 1
Kerala    3
Madhya Pradesh   1
Maharashtra           14
Manipur    3
Mizoram    1
Orissa    5
Rajasthan    2
Tripura    2
West Bengal   2

 Total           42

ANNEXURE-II

Grant-in-aid released to the NGOs under the Shishu Greh Scheme during the years 2000-2001, 2001-2002 & 2002-2003 (State-wise)

S.No. Name of the State/UT   Amount released ( in Rs.)

    2000-2001  2001-2002  2002-2003


1. ANDHRA PRADESH  550,800.00 0.00  0.00

2. ARUNACHAL PRADESH 583,200.00 533,700.00 490,500.00

3. ASSAM   0.00  323,811.00 230,338.00

4. DELHI                 177,314.00  466,650.00  1,237,824.00

5. GUJARAT                 -            -            824,400.00
6. HARYANA   347,276.00 578,102.00 474,911.00

7 HIMACHAL PRADESH 78,763.00 191,803.00 394,074.00

8. KARNATAKA         496,800.00  252,000.00  -

9. KERALA   449,072.00 870,413.00 665,378.00
10. MADHYA PRADESH  600,000.00 518,850.00 398,700.00
11. MAHARASHTRA         7,628,700.00  6,674,362.00  7,805,908.00
12. MANIPUR                 456,300.00  1,303,650.00  1,879,670.00
13. MIZORAM   496,800.00 525,600.00 467,550.00
14. ORISSA                 4,077,600.00  1,905,075.00  3,688,560.00
15. RAJASTHAN  1,387,800.00 1,040,400.00 1,016,100.00
16. TAMIL NADU  583,200.00 291,600.00 0.00
17. TRIPURA   583,200.00 335,888.00 983,700.00
18, WEST BENGAL  0.00  230,813.00 733,577.00

 TOTAL   18,496,825.00 16,042,717.00 21,291,190.00
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